FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL							
OMB Number:	3235-0287						
Estimated average burden							
hours per response:	0.5						

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

					01 36	CLIOI	1 30(11) 01 111	C 1111	vesime	iii Coi	inpany Act of	1 1340							
Name and Address of Reporting Person* DAVIS T WAYNE							Name and			-	•	(Che	5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)						
<u> </u>						3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)								- X Director			10% Owner		
(Last)	,	(First) (Middle)					2007		`	•	, ,		Officer (below)	lie	e Other (specif below)				
1910 SAN MARCOS BLVD.					4. If	Ame	ndment, Da	te o	f Origin	al File	d (Month/Da		6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable						
(Street)													Line	,	ed by (One Repo	ortina Pe	erson	
JACKSONVILLE FL 32207												X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
(City)	(St	ate)	(Zip)																
		Tab	le I -	Non-Deriv	vative	Se	curities A	cq	uired	, Dis	posed of,	or Ber	eficial	ly Owned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)			2. Transact Date (Month/Day		Execution Date,		1	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (Disposed Of (D) (Instr. and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned		6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
							ď	Code V Amount		Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)		(Instr. 4)		(Instr. 4)		
Ordinary S	Ordinary Shares 01/31/20			007	07			A		1,000	A	(1)	1,000		I		Redwing Land Company		
Ordinary Shares 01			01/31/2	007				A		17,200	A	(2)	17,20	17,200 I			In trust		
Ordinary Shares		01/31/2	01/31/2007				A		3,100	A	(3)	3,10	100 I			By spouse			
Ordinary Shares		01/31/2007					A		81,025	A	(4)	81,02	81,025 I			private foundation			
Ordinary S	Ordinary Shares		01/31/2	/31/2007				A	Ш	32,300	A	(5)	32,30	32,300 D					
Ordinary Shares		01/31/2007					A		500	A	(6)	500		I		Redwing Properties, Inc.			
Ordinary Shares			01/31/2007					A		600	A	(7)	(7) 600 I			T. Wayne Davis, PA			
Ordinary Shares		01/31/2007				I	A		1,000	A	(8)	1,000	1,000 I			SEP			
Ordinary Shares 01/31/20			007				A 1,500 A			A	(9)	1,500	1,500 I IRA						
			Та								osed of, or onvertible			wned					
Security (Instr. 3)	Conversion	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execu if any	eemed tion Date, h/Day/Year)	Code (5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		Expiration (Month/Day			Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. and 4)		_	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s		10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		Benefici Ownersh
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable		Expiration Date	Title	Amoun or Number of Shares		(Instr				
Options to Purchase Ordinary Shares	(10)	01/31/2007			A		15,000 ⁽¹⁰⁾		01/31/2		01/01/2011	Ordinary Shares	(10)	(10) 15,		D D			
Restricted Share	(11)	01/31/2007			Α.		14.146		01/31/2007		(11)	Ordinary	14 146	(11)	14,146		D		

Explanation of Responses:

Units

(11)

01/31/2007

01/31/2007

Shares

14,146

(11)

D

(11)

^{1.} Received in exchange for 1,000 shares of common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. in connection with the merger of The Enstar Group, Inc. and a subsidiary of Enstar Group Limited, formerly known as Castlewood Holdings Limited (the "Merger"). On the effective date of the Merger, the closing price of the common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. was \$107.83 per share. On the first day of trading after the effective date of the Merger (the first date of trading in the ordinary shares of Enstar Group Limited), the closing price of Enstar Group Limited ordinary shares was \$104.75 per share.

- 2. Received in exchange for 17,200 shares of common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. in connection with the merger of The Enstar Group, Inc. and a subsidiary of Enstar Group Limited, formerly known as Castlewood Holdings Limited (the "Merger"). On the effective date of the Merger, the closing price of the common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. was \$107.83 per share. On the first day of trading after the effective date of the Merger (the first date of trading in the ordinary shares of Enstar Group Limited), the closing price of Enstar Group Limited ordinary shares was \$104.75 per share.
- 3. Received in exchange for 3,100 shares of common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. in connection with the merger of The Enstar Group, Inc. and a subsidiary of Enstar Group Limited, formerly known as Castlewood Holdings Limited (the "Merger"). On the effective date of the Merger, the closing price of the common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. was \$107.83 per share. On the first day of trading after the effective date of the Merger (the first date of trading in the ordinary shares of Enstar Group Limited), the closing price of Enstar Group Limited ordinary shares was \$104.75 per share.
- 4. Received in exchange for 81,025 shares of common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. in connection with the merger of The Enstar Group, Inc. and a subsidiary of Enstar Group Limited, formerly known as Castlewood Holdings Limited (the "Merger"). On the effective date of the Merger, the closing price of the common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. was \$107.83 per share. On the first day of trading after the effective date of the Merger (the first date of trading in the ordinary shares of Enstar Group Limited), the closing price of Enstar Group Limited ordinary shares was \$104.75 per share.
- 5. Received in exchange for 32,300 shares of common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. in connection with the merger of The Enstar Group, Inc. and a subsidiary of Enstar Group Limited, formerly known as Castlewood Holdings Limited (the "Merger"). On the effective date of the Merger, the closing price of the common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. was \$107.83 per share. On the first day of trading after the effective date of the Merger (the first date of trading in the ordinary shares of Enstar Group Limited), the closing price of Enstar Group Limited ordinary shares was \$104.75 per share.
- 6. Received in exchange for 500 shares of common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. in connection with the merger of The Enstar Group, Inc. and a subsidiary of Enstar Group Limited, formerly known as Castlewood Holdings Limited (the "Merger"). On the effective date of the Merger, the closing price of the common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. was \$107.83 per share. On the first day of trading after the effective date of the Merger (the first date of trading in the ordinary shares of Enstar Group Limited), the closing price of Enstar Group Limited ordinary shares was \$104.75 per share.
- 7. Received in exchange for 600 shares of common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. in connection with the merger of The Enstar Group, Inc. and a subsidiary of Enstar Group Limited, formerly known as Castlewood Holdings Limited (the "Merger"). On the effective date of the Merger, the closing price of the common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. was \$107.83 per share. On the first day of trading after the effective date of the Merger (the first date of trading in the ordinary shares of Enstar Group Limited), the closing price of Enstar Group Limited ordinary shares was \$104.75 per share.
- 8. Received in exchange for 1,000 shares of common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. in connection with the merger of The Enstar Group, Inc. and a subsidiary of Enstar Group Limited, formerly known as Castlewood Holdings Limited (the "Merger"). On the effective date of the Merger, the closing price of the common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. was \$107.83 per share. On the first day of trading after the effective date of the Merger (the first date of trading in the ordinary shares of Enstar Group Limited), the closing price of Enstar Group Limited ordinary shares was \$104.75 per share.
- 9. Received in exchange for 1,500 shares of common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. in connection with the merger of The Enstar Group, Inc. and a subsidiary of Enstar Group Limited, formerly known as Castlewood Holdings Limited (the "Merger"). On the effective date of the Merger, the closing price of the common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. was \$107.83 per share. On the first day of trading after the effective date of the Merger (the first date of trading in the ordinary shares of Enstar Group Limited), the closing price of Enstar Group Limited ordinary shares was \$104.75 per share.
- 10. Received in the Merger in exchange for a stock option to acquire 15,000 shares of common stock of The Enstar Group, Inc. with an exercise price of \$18.90. The number of shares of Enstar Group Limited underlying such option and the corresponding exercise price will be determined pursuant to a formula based on the closing price of the ordinary shares of Enstar Group Limited for the five trading days following the closing of the Merger and will therefore change from figures reported herein.
- 11. Received in the Merger in exchange for Restricted Stock Units of The Enstar Group, Inc. accrued under The Enstar Group, Inc. Deferred Compensation and Stock Plan for Non-Employee Directors, as amended and restated. The RSUs may be settled in a lumn sum distribution or in quarterly or annual installment payments over a period not to exceed 10 years beginning as of the first business day of any calendar year after the termination of the Reporting Person's services on the Board of Directors of Enstar Group Limited.

Remarks:

T. Wayne Davis 01/31/2007

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.